

**Rajinder Pal v. Bihari Lal & Ors.  
CMP(M) No.1555 of 2024**

**15.10.2024** Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the applicant.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for  
03.12.2024 on taking steps within one week.

List on 03.12.2024 alongwith RSA No.344 of 2004.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

October 15, 2024  
(*Vinod*)