

Rajinder Pal vs. Bihari Lal & Ors.

CMP(M) No.1555 of 2024

03.12.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.9(e) and 9(f).

Summons issued against respondents No. 2, 7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iv), 7(b) and 7(c), 8(a) to 8(e), 9(a) to 9(d), 10(b) to 10(d) and 13 have been received back after due service. However, no one has put appearance on their behalf. Further wait is not justifiable.

Summons issued against respondents No.3 to 5 and 14 to 16 have been received back unserved for want of correct address. Let correct address alongwith PF be filed within seven days. Thereafter notices be issued against them, returnable within eight weeks.

Similarly, as per report of the Registry, notices issued against respondents No.6, 9(f), 10(a), 11 and 12 have been received back with the report that the said respondents have died. Requisite steps for bringing on record their LRs be also taken within a period of eight weeks.

Reply to the application, if any, on behalf of appearing respondents be also filed, within a period of eight weeks. List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 03, 2024
(subhash)