

CMP.M-1555 of 2024

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Notices issued to respondent No. 3-Ms. Sandhya Devi and respondent No. 5-Ms. Laxmi Devi for today have been received back after valildy served. However, none is present on their behalf. Therefore, they are proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notices issued to respondent No.4-Ms. Simro Devi, respondent No. 14-Sh. Roshan Lal, respondent No. 15-Sh. Sanjeev Kumar and respondent No. 16-Sh. Vijay Kumar for today have been received back unserved for want of correct addresses. Let fresh steps for service of respondents No. 4 and 14 to 16 be taken within two weeks. List thereafter.

Steps for bringing on record LRs of respondent No. 6, 9(f), 10(a), 11 and 12 are awaited till date.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.03.2025

(Vriti)