

**CMP.M No.1555 of 2024**

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for petitioner.

Notices issued to respondents No. 12(c) to 12(e) namely Ms. Meera Kumari, Ms. Aruna Kumari and Ms. Kanchan Kumari for today has been received back with the report that addressees refused to take the notices. Therefore, they are deemed to have been validly served for today, however, none is present on their behalf. Therefore, respondents No. 12(c) to 12(e) are proceeded against ex parte.

Respondents No. 12(a) and 12(b) are already ex parte vide order dated 08.01.2026.

Steps for service of respondents No. 4 & 14 to 16 in CMP.M No. 1555 of 2024 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act) in terms of order dated 20.03.2025 are awaited till date. Let the same

be taken within a period of one week. List  
thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**24.03.2026**

*(Shalini)*