

CMP.M-1555 of 2024

11.05.2026 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. Lakshay Parihar, vice counsel for respondent No. 9(e) and 9(f).

As per report of Registry, steps have been taken for the service of respondents No. 4 and 14 to 16. Let notices to them be published in the newspaper namely '*Amar Ujala, Himachal Edition*' for 24.06.2026, as ordered by the Hon'ble Court.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

11.05.2026 (*Vriti*)